
Important Instructions 
1. Candidates are required to deposit the fee online on 27-07-2024 only, at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E- sampark, failing which admissions will 
automatically stand cancelled. 
2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. 

Sr. No. Form No. 

3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials 

1 

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following details 
NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

A20377 Isha 
A20425 Sukanti 
A04993 

A24961 

A48339 Muskan 
A24567 Simran 

Student's Name 

Payal Rani 
Manasvi Mahajan 

A17881 Dilpreet Kaur 

A48687 Archita Bansal 

A43852 Vanshika 

Committee Member_, 
Prof. Reetinder Brar 

Mrs. Ranjana Sharma 
Dr. Ritu Pradhan 

Mrs. Sakshi Sharma 

Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh 
FIRST PRoVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE ADMIssION - JULY 2024 

Dr. Chhaya Verma h 

Ms. Akshata Verma 

M.Sc Home Science Clothing and Textiles Semester I 

Father's Name 

Gopal Kumar 
Ram Gopal 

|Late Shri Jai Bhagwan 
Bhanu Mahajan 

(UT Pool) 

|Shiv Kumar 
Narender Chawla 

Kamaljit Singh 

Naveen Kumar 

Husan Chand 

Date of Birth 

Category- General 
29-09-2002 

10-07-2000 

14-08-1988 
21-04-2003 

04-02-2005 
20-11-2003 

Category- Scheduled Caste 
22-03-2004 

Category- Single Girl Child 
12-09-2003 

Category- Youth Festival 
07-04-2003 

Percentage 

84.96 

80.96 

79.78 

76.05 

75.4 

75.34 

72.88 

68.07 

73.75 

Weightage of Weightage of 
NSS 

0.81 

1.36 

0 

Principal 

NCC 

oooool 

Total (%) 

Government Home Science College 
Sector 10, Chandigarh 

84.96 

81.77 

79.78 

76.05 

75.4 
75.34 

72.88 

70.11 

74.12 
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