## Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh

## FIRST PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE ADMISSION - JULY 2024

## M.Sc Home Science Clothing and Textiles Semester I

(UT Pool)

## Important Instructions-

- 1. Candidates are required to deposit the fee online on 27-07-2024 only, at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E- sampark, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled.
- 2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college.
- 3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials .

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following details-NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

Sr. No.	Form No.	Student's Name	Father's Name	Date of Birth	Percentage	Weightage of	Weightage of	Total (%)
						NSS	NCC	
Category- General								
1	A20377	Isha	Gopal Kumar	29-09-2002	84.96	0	0	84.96
2	A20425	Sukanti	Ram Gopal	10-07-2000	80.96	0.81	0	81.77
3	A04993	Payal Rani	Late Shri Jai Bhagwan	14-08-1988	79.78	0	0	79.78
4	A24961	Manasvi Mahajan	Bhanu Mahajan	21-04-2003	76.05	0	0	76.05
5	A48339	Muskan	Shiv Kumar	04-02-2005	75.4	0	0	75.4
6	A24567	Simran	Narender Chawla	20-11-2003	75.34	0	0	75.34
Category- Scheduled Caste								
1	A17881	Dilpreet Kaur	Kamaljit Singh	22-03-2004	72.88	0	0	72.88
Category- Single Girl Child								
1	A48687	Archita Bansal	Naveen Kumar	12-09-2003	68.07	1.36	0	70.11
Category- Youth Festival								
1	A43852	Vanshika	Husan Chand	07-04-2003	73.75	0	0	74.12

Committee Members

Prof. Reetinder Brar

Mrs. Ranjana Sharma Dr. Ritu Pradhan

Dr. Chhaya Verma ( Arough

Mrs. Sakshi Sharma

Ms. Akshata Verma Akstrate

Principal

Government Home Science College

Sector 10, Chandigarh